  Y06383
November 2015
 2
Contents
How To Use The Illustrated Parts List .................................................................................................................................................. 3
FRONT BEARING COVER ASSY. ...................................................................................................................................................... 4
FRONT CASE ASSY. .............................................................................................................................................................................. 5
INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY .................................................................................................................................................................. 7

The information contained in this document is subject to frequent updates. Therefore, for the latest information available, please visit
the interactive Electronic Parts Catalog at http://www.eaton.com/EatonCom/TruckEurope/TruckEurope/index.htm
Model Designation and Nomenclature
 For information regarding Model Designation and Nomenclature, visit
Kits and Assemblies (K/A's)
 Kits or Assemblies contain groups of individual or assembled parts specially developed for optimal replacement during repair.
 Kits and Assemblies are shown with applicable parts groupings in the parts listings.
Identifying Kits and Assemblies
A- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'A' are pre-assembled Production Assemblies
K- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'K' are kits that are not assembled
T - Part numbers beginning with the letter 'T' are kits that are not assembled
S- Part numbers beginning with the letter 'S' are pre-assembled Service Assemblies
 Note: Some Production Assemblies do not begin with a letter prefix (Midrange only).
Illustrations
 Illustrations show parts in assembly groups.
 Item numbers on illustrations correspond with parts listings adjacent to the illustration.(on the same or adjacent page)
 Notes are included on illustrations where additional information is needed.
Parts Listing
Parts listings are defined by parts groupings and are broken down by service assemblies. Parts listings identify a part for servicing with
the following categories
 ITEM - Number corresponds to number on illustration for part identification.
 CURRET PART - part number of the part available for service.
 DESCRIPTION - part name or description.
 REPLACED PART - number of replaced part.
 QTY - Quantity required for assembly.
 NOTES - unique characteristics or requirements.
 KITS / ASSYS WHERE NEEDED - kits or assemblies that contain the part.
 4
Group: FRONT BEARING COVER ASSY.
FRONT BEARING COVER ASSY.
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
0 U8877990 FRONT BEARING COVER
ASSY.
 1 58 X 190
1 X8870760 OIL SEAL  1
2 8877989 FRONT BEARING COVER  1 57 X 190
3 GMX-8-
1089
SCREW  5 M10X25 HEX FLG HD
 5
Group: FRONT CASE ASSY.
FRONT CASE ASSY.
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
0 U8882407 FRONT CASE ASSY.  1
1 8882410 FRONT CASE  1
2 GX8879212 LIFTING EYE  1 15 MM
3 GMX-8-
1091
SCREW   4 M10X30 HEX FLG HD
4 X8870542 DOWEL   2 8,0 DIA X 16
5 U8880098 OIL SPRAY BAR ASSY.  1
6 8883756 BUSH 8882415 1 FOR MAIN SELECTOR SHAFT
7 8873654 PLUNGER-NEUTRAL  1
8 8874819 DETENT SPRING   1
9 8870590 GASKET  1
10 GX8870259 DETENT COVER  1
11 GMX-8-
0811
SCREW   2 M8X20
 6
Item Current Part Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where
Needed
12 GMX-8-
0819
SCREW  GMX-8-0801 2 M8 X 16
13 GMX-9-
1005
NUT  13 M10X1.5
14 GMX-8-
1080